TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Builders & Contractors Supply Co., Inc.		02/04/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Great Northern Holding, LLC
Street Address:	901 South 15th St
City:	Louisville
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	40210
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3857679	SERENGETI SANDS
Registration Number:	3861603	VOLCANOES OF FIJI
Registration Number:	3861602	TOKYO GARDENS
Registration Number:	3857678	SEQUOIA SUNSET
Registration Number:	3861601	PEAKS OF EVEREST
Registration Number:	3857677	CLIFFS OF NORWAY
Registration Number:	3871199	AMERICAN SLATE
Registration Number:	3871198	ADDING NATURAL BEAUTY TO YOUR WORLD
Registration Number:	3449555	CHINA MULTICOLOR
Registration Number:	3449554	AFRICAN MUTILCOLOR AUTUMN
Registration Number:	3445292	DESERT BEIGE
Registration Number:	3344235	KASHMERE
Registration Number:	2859925	EMERALD GREEN

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004483 FRAME: 0547

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (502)627-8717

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 502-560-4217

Email: laura.pulliam@skofirm.com

Correspondent Name: Laura H. Pulliam

Address Line 1: 500 W Jefferson St

Address Line 2: 2000 PNC Plaza

Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	431956/138838
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura H. Pulliam
Signature:	/Laura H. Pulliam/
Date:	02/21/2011

Total Attachments: 3

source=ScanTueFeb1505 45 46 [PM]#page1.tif source=ScanTueFeb1505 45 46 [PM]#page2.tif source=ScanTueFeb1505 45 46 [PM]#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004483 FRAME: 0548

BILL OF SALE

THIS BILL OF SALE is executed and delivered pursuant to Section 4.3(b) of the Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Purchase Agreement") between American Builders & Contractors Supply Co., Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Seller") and Great Northern Holding, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Buyer"), dated John, 2011.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that for good and valuable consideration paid by Buyer, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Seller, Seller does hereby transfer, convey and assign to Buyer, its successors and assigns, forever, the "Purchased Assets" as such term is defined in Section 1.1 of the Purchase Agreement, including but not limited to those set forth on Schedules 1.1(a), 1.1(b), 1.1(c), 1.1(d), 1.1(e) and 1.1(h) of the Purchase Agreement and the United States registered trademarks set forth on the attached Exhibit A and the goodwill associated therewith, which are attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the Purchased Assets transferred, conveyed and assigned hereinabove unto Buyer, its successors and assigns, and for its and their own use forever. Seller does hereby warrant, covenant and agree that it:

- (a) has good and marketable title to the Purchased Assets, subject to such liens and other encumbrances as are disclosed in the Purchase Agreement or any schedules or exhibits thereto and except as otherwise provided in the Purchase Agreement; and
- (b) will warrant and defend the sale of said Purchased Assets against all and every person or persons whomsoever claiming or to claim against any or all of the same, subject to the terms and provisions of the Purchase Agreement.

This Bill of Sale shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware.

All capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed thereto in the Purchase Agreement. Nothing in this Bill of Sale shall affect any of the representations and warranties or other terms and provisions in the Purchase Agreement and in the event of any conflict with the Purchase Agreement, the provisions of the Purchase Agreement shall prevail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004483 FRAME: 0549

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller has duly executed and delivered this Bill of Sale on this <u>fel 4</u>, 2011.

American Builders & Contractors Supply Co., Inc.

By: But Too Title: Vice Parket

EXHIBIT A TRADEMARKS

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
SERENGETI SANDS	3857679	10/5/2010
VOLCANOES OF FIJI	3861603	10/12/2010
TOKYO GARDENS	3861602	10/12/2010
SEQUOIA SUNSET	3857678	10/5/2010
PEAKS OF EVEREST	3861601	10/12/2010
. CLIFFS OF NORWAY	3857677	10/5/2010
AMERICAN SLATE (logo)	3871199	11/2/2010
ADDING NATURAL BEAUTY TO YOUR WORLD	3871198	11/2/2010
CHINA MULTICOLOR	3449555	6/17/2008
AFRICAN MUTILCOLOR AUTUMN	3449554	6/17/2008
DESERT BEIGE	3445292	6/10/2008
KASHMERE	3344235	11/27/2007
EMERALD GREEN	2859925	7/6/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 004483 FRAME: 0551

RECORDED: 02/21/2011